Proc No.2276-36 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014

Government of Andhra Pradesh

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty

Department of Rural Development
3rd Floor, Hermitage Building, Hill fort Road, Hyderabad

it

Proceedings of the Director(SS)

Present:P.Chinna Thataiah.

Proc No.2276-36 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014

Cheque
NO

11610
12466

132

144

14744
22
3614
4947
6183

6189

6487
6503
Total :

Sub:-

Date:25/09/2014

SERP-Implementation of AABY,ABH-GSCA,ABH-JBY,JBYMEPMA,Rurallby Schemes-

Settlement of Claims by LIC of India-Funds transfer to concerned Zilla Samakhyas-reg.

Ref:-

1.Amounts credited in CEO SERP AABY Account by LIC of India.

2.Proceedings no.2276/SERP/SSU/Ins Claims/2014 dt: 31/7/2014

<KLLL S >>>>>

P & GS Unit, LIC of India, Hyderabad has settled the Claims under AABY ,ABH-
GSCA,ABH-JBY,JBYMEPMA, RuralJby schemes and the amounting to Rs. 4,02,725 /- released
to CEO,SERP.The details of the claim amount sanctioned by the LIC are furnished below

Cheque
Date

02/01/2014
27/01/2014

05/08/2014

13/08/2014

24/03/2014
04/04/2014
08/07/2014
07/08/2014
05/09/2014

05/09/2014

12/09/2014
13/09/2014

Transaction ID

00005240524060411400070
00005240524062811400091

BY TRANSFER-RTGS
CORPR92014080

BY TRANSFER-RTGS
CORPR92014081

00005240524062531400122
00005240524060741400263
00005240524061471400044
00005240524061181400081
00005240524060891400025

BY TRANSFER-RTGS
CORPR92014090

00005240524061591400308
00005240524061691400033

Transaction
Date

04/01/2014
28/01/2014

07/08/2014

14/08/2014

25/03/2014
07/04/2014
14/07/2014
11/08/2014
08/09/2014

08/09/2014

15/09/2014
16/09/2014

Scheme

ABH-JBY
AABY

ABH-GSCA

ABH-GSCA

JBYMEPMA
JBYMEPMA
AABY
Rurallby
JBYMEPMA

ABH-JBY

Rurallby
ABH-JBY

No of
claims

1
1

12

Cheque
Amount

31733
30000

3308

3226

30000
30000
75000
75000
30000

33746

30000
30712
402725



Proc No.2276-36 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014

The details of the Claims settled by LIC of India is as follows.

SI No [District Licld Claim Code Scheme Policyholder Amount
1 Chittoor  |5282564 |101307178 AABY P Nagaraju 75000
2 Chittoor  |1932516 [101306662 AABY T Sudhakar 30000
Chittoor District Total: 105000
3 Prakasam (3930462 (081403479 ABH-JBY Narayanamma gumma 33746
4 Prakasam (3103047 |081403250 ABH-GSCA  |Bhudamma dhullipalla 3308

5 Prakasam (6349287 081403504 ABH-JBY Ramanamma Amudalapalli 30712
6 Prakasam [4974439 (081302849 ABH-JBY puli Vijaya 31733
7 Prakasam (1993130 081403006 ABH-GSCA  |Seshamma palakeerty 3226

8 Prakasam [603866 (23081400273 |Rurallby Venkat Rao Maguluri 75000
9 Prakasam |36416 23081400340 |Rurallby katta krishnamurthy 30000
10 Prakasam (802159 081400171 JBYMEPMA |MARIYAMMA 30000
11 Prakasam |805496 (081300101 JBYMEPMA |venkatrao 30000
12 Prakasam [809411 (081400208 JBYMEPMA |leelavathi 30000
Prakasam District Total: 297725
Total Amount: 402725

Under the powers delegated with Director(SS),by Chief Executive Officer vide reference
2nd cited, sanction is here by accorded for Rs.4,02,725/- (Rupees Four Lakh two Thousand
Seven Hundred Twenty Five only) to Zilla Samakhya(s) of Chittoor, Prakasam for final payment
to the concerned Nominees.

DDO, SERP is requested to transfer the funds to the concerned Zilla Samakhya SB
A/Cs.Details of Zilla Samakhyas SB A/cs are as follows.

Zilla Samakhya

S.No |Insurance Bank Account Number Name Of Bank Branch |IFS Code AMOUNT NO.'Of
The Bank (In Rs.) claims
Account Name
Insurance Andhra
1 Prakasam Zilla 175610100022382 Bank RIMS,Ongole |/ANDB0001756 297725/- |10
Samakhya
ZILLA SAMAKHYA, Andhra |Dharga
CHITTOOR 174110100006737 Bank Junction ANDBO0001741 105000/- |2
Grand Total 402725/- |12

Sd P.Chinna Thataiah
Director(SS)
To, DDO,SERP for necessary action

Copy to concerned Zilla Samkhyas with a direction to transfer the claim settled amount to concerned
nominees accounts.



Proc No.2276-36 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014




