

Government of Andhra Pradesh Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty Department of Rural Development 3rd Floor, Hermitage Building, Hill fort Road, Hyderabad



Proceedings of the Director(SS) Present: P. Chinna Thataiah.

Proc No.2276-36 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014

Date:25/09/2014

Sub:- SERP-Implementation of AABY,ABH-GSCA,ABH-JBY,JBYMEPMA,RuralJby Schemes-Settlement of Claims by LIC of India-Funds transfer to concerned Zilla Samakhyas-reg.

Ref:- 1.Amounts credited in CEO SERP AABY Account by LIC of India. 2.Proceedings no.2276/SERP/SSU/Ins Claims/2014 dt: 31/7/2014



P & GS Unit, LIC of India, Hyderabad has settled the Claims under AABY,ABH-GSCA,ABH-JBY,JBYMEPMA,RuralJby schemes and the amounting to Rs. 4,02,725 /- released to CEO,SERP.The details of the claim amount sanctioned by the LIC are furnished below

Cheque NO	Cheque Date	Transaction ID Transaction Date Scheme		Scheme	No of claims	Cheque Amount
11610	02/01/2014	00005240524060411400070 04/01/2014 ABH-JBY		1	31733	
12466	27/01/2014	00005240524062811400091	28/01/2014	AABY	1	30000
132	05/08/2014	BY TRANSFER-RTGS CORPR92014080	07/08/2014	ABH-GSCA	1	3308
144	13/08/2014	BY TRANSFER-RTGS CORPR92014081	14/08/2014	ABH-GSCA	1	3226
14744	24/03/2014	00005240524062531400122	25/03/2014	JBYMEPMA	1	30000
22	04/04/2014	00005240524060741400263	07/04/2014	JBYMEPMA	1	30000
3614	08/07/2014	00005240524061471400044	14/07/2014	AABY	1	75000
4947	07/08/2014	00005240524061181400081	11/08/2014	RuralJby	1	75000
6183	05/09/2014	00005240524060891400025	08/09/2014	JBYMEPMA	1	30000
6189	05/09/2014	BY TRANSFER-RTGS CORPR92014090	08/09/2014	ABH-JBY	1	33746
6487	12/09/2014	00005240524061591400308	15/09/2014	RuralJby	1	30000
6503	13/09/2014	00005240524061691400033	16/09/2014	ABH-JBY	1	30712
Total:						402725

Proc No.2276-36 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014

The details of the Claims settled by LIC of India is as follows.

SI No	District	LicId	Claim Code	Scheme	Policyholder	Amount
1	Chittoor	5282564	101307178	AABY	P Nagaraju	75000
2	Chittoor	1932516	101306662	AABY	T Sudhakar	30000
Chittoor District Total:						
3	Prakasam	3930462	081403479	ABH-JBY	Narayanamma gumma	33746
4	Prakasam	3103047	081403250	ABH-GSCA	Bhudamma dhullipalla	3308
5	Prakasam	6349287	081403504	ABH-JBY	Ramanamma Amudalapalli	30712
6	Prakasam	4974439	081302849	ABH-JBY	puli Vijaya	31733
7	Prakasam	1993130	081403006	ABH-GSCA	Seshamma palakeerty	3226
8	Prakasam	603866	23081400273	RuralJby	Venkat Rao Maguluri	75000
9	Prakasam	36416	23081400340	RuralJby	katta krishnamurthy	30000
10	Prakasam	802159	081400171	JBYMEPMA	MARIYAMMA	30000
11	Prakasam	805496	081300101	JBYMEPMA	venkatrao	30000
12	Prakasam	809411	081400208	JBYMEPMA	leelavathi	30000
Prakasam District Total:						297725
Total Amount:						402725

Under the powers delegated with Director(SS), by Chief Executive Officer vide reference 2nd cited, sanction is here by accorded for Rs.4,02,725/- (Rupees Four Lakh two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five only) to Zilla Samakhya(s) of Chittoor, Prakasam for final payment to the concerned Nominees.

DDO, SERP is requested to transfer the funds to the concerned Zilla Samakhya SB A/Cs.Details of Zilla Samakhyas SB A/cs are as follows.

	Zilla Samakhya Insurance Bank Account Name	Account Number	Name Of The Bank	Bank Branch	IFS Code	AMOUNT (In Rs.)	No.Of claims
1	Insurance Prakasam Zilla Samakhya	175610100022382	Andhra Bank	RIMS,Ongole	ANDB0001756	297725/-	10
2	ZILLA SAMAKHYA, CHITTOOR	174110100006737	Andhra Bank	Dharga Junction	ANDB0001741	105000/-	2
Grand Total						402725/-	12

Sd P.Chinna Thataiah Director(SS)

To, DDO, SERP for necessary action

Copy to concerned Zilla Samkhyas with a direction to transfer the claim settled amount to concerned nominees accounts.

Proc No.2276-36 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014